
CTIO – Aug 2020

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Aug 1 Sat 13 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 2 Sun 14 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 3 Mon 15 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 4 Tue 14 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 5 Wed 13 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 6 Thu 12 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 7 Fri 11 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 8 Sat 10 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 9 Sun 9 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 10 Mon 8 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 11 Tue 7 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 12 Wed 6 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 13 Thu 5 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 14 Fri 4 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 15 Sat 3 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown
Holiday

Aug 16 Sun 2 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 17 Mon 1 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 18 Tue 0 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 19 Wed 1 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 20 Thu 2 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 21 Fri 3 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 22 Sat 4 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 23 Sun 5 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 24 Mon 6 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 25 Tue 7 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 26 Wed 8 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 27 Thu 9 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 28 Fri 10 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 29 Sat 11 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 30 Sun 12 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Aug 31 Mon 13 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Last Updated: December 28, 2020



CTIO – Sep 2020

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Sep 1 Tue 14 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 2 Wed 14 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 3 Thu 13 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 4 Fri 12 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 5 Sat 11 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 6 Sun 10 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 7 Mon 9 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 8 Tue 8 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 9 Wed 7 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 10 Thu 6 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 11 Fri 5 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 12 Sat 4 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 13 Sun 3 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 14 Mon 2 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 15 Tue 1 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 16 Wed 0 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 17 Thu 1 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 18 Fri 2 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown
Holiday

Sep 19 Sat 3 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown
Holiday

Sep 20 Sun 4 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 21 Mon 5 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown
Holiday

Sep 22 Tue 6 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 23 Wed 7 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 24 Thu 8 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 25 Fri 9 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 26 Sat 10 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 27 Sun 11 Pandemic Shutdown Pandemic Shutdown

Sep 28 Mon 12 Pandemic Shutdown ENG

Sep 29 Tue 13 Pandemic Shutdown ENG

Sep 30 Wed 14 Pandemic Shutdown ENG
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CTIO – Oct 2020

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P#

Oct 1 Thu 15 Eng-DECam ENG

Oct 2 Fri 14 Eng-DECam ENG HRCam

Oct 3 Sat 13 Eng-DECam Pandemic Shutdown HRCam

Oct 4 Sun 12 Eng-DECam Pandemic Shutdown HRCam

Oct 5 Mon 11 Eng-DECam ENG

Oct 6 Tue 10 Eng-DECam ENG

Oct 7 Wed 9 Eng-DECam AEON-Queue Goodman

Oct 8 Thu 8 Eng-DECam AEON-Queue Goodman
0922 Martinez-Vazquez DECam

Oct 9 Fri 7 Eng-DECam Brazil
0922 Martinez-Vazquez DECam

Oct 10 Sat 6 Eng-DECam Brazil
0922 Martinez-Vazquez DECam

Oct 11 Sun 5 0040 Prato DECam Brazil
0922 Martinez-Vazquez

Oct 12 Mon 4 0040 Prato DECam Brazil
Holiday 0278 Bechtol

Oct 13 Tue 3 0040 Prato DECam Brazil
0278 Bechtol

Oct 14 Wed 2 0040 Prato DECam MSU
0278 Bechtol

Oct 15 Thu 1 0337 Trilling DECam MSU
0278 Bechtol

Oct 16 Fri 0 0337 Trilling DECam UNC
0278 Bechtol

Oct 17 Sat 1 0337 Trilling DECam UNC
0278 Bechtol

Oct 18 Sun 2 0337 Trilling DECam UNC
0021 Yan

Oct 19 Mon 3 0337 Trilling DECam Brazil
0021 Yan

Oct 20 Tue 4 0337 Trilling DECam Brazil
0021 Yan

Oct 21 Wed 5 0337 Trilling DECam UNC
0021 Yan

Oct 22 Thu 6 0911 C - Guaita DECam AEON-Queue Goodman
0241 Zenteno

Oct 23 Fri 7 0911 C - Guaita DECam MSU
0415 Rest

Oct 24 Sat 8 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0242 Wood Goodman
0241 Zenteno

Oct 25 Sun 9 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0242 Wood Goodman

Oct 26 Mon 10 0910 C - Narloch DECam 0242 Wood Goodman

Oct 27 Tue 11 0910 C - Narloch DECam 0030 Vrijmoet HRCam
0009 Tokovinin

Oct 28 Wed 12 0910 C - Narloch DECam ENG

Oct 29 Thu 13 0278 Bechtol DECam ENG

Oct 30 Fri 14 0278 Bechtol DECam 0017 Winkler Spartan

Oct 31 Sat 14 0278 Bechtol DECam 0086 Ziegler HRCam
Holiday
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CTIO – Nov 2020

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Nov 1 Sun 13 0278 Bechtol DECam 0903 C - Mendez HRCam
Holiday

Nov 2 Mon 12 0278 Bechtol DECam Event - MSU

Nov 3 Tue 11 0910 C - Narloch DECam Brazil

Nov 4 Wed 10 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Event - MSU

Nov 5 Thu 9 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil

Nov 6 Fri 8 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam UNC

Nov 7 Sat 7 0909 C - Chaname DECam AEON-Queue Goodman
0308 Dell’Antonio

Nov 8 Sun 6 0909 C - Chaname DECam #AEON-Queue
0308 Dell’Antonio

Nov 9 Mon 5 0909 C - Chaname DECam Brazil
0308 Dell’Antonio

Nov 10 Tue 4 0909 C - Chaname DECam Brazil
0913 C - Barrientos

Nov 11 Wed 3 0909 C - Chaname DECam Brazil
0913 C - Barrientos

Nov 12 Thu 2 0300 Sheppard DECam Brazil
0915 A - Cooke

Nov 13 Fri 1 0300 Sheppard DECam Brazil
0915 A - Cooke

Nov 14 Sat 0 0300 Sheppard DECam MSU
0915 A - Cooke

Nov 15 Sun 1 0300 Sheppard DECam UNC
0915 A - Cooke

Nov 16 Mon 2 0300 Sheppard DECam UNC
0915 A - Cooke

Nov 17 Tue 3 0300 Sheppard DECam UNC
0915 A - Cooke

Nov 18 Wed 4 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil

Nov 19 Thu 5 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0364 #Hardegree-Ullman Goodman

Nov 20 Fri 6 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0364 Hardegree-Ullman Goodman

Nov 21 Sat 7 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam #AEON-Queue

Nov 22 Sun 8 0909 C - Chaname DECam MSU
0415 Rest

Nov 23 Mon 9 0065 Shen DECam UNC
0279 Wang

Nov 24 Tue 10 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam UNC

Nov 25 Wed 11 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam #AEON-Queue Goodman

Nov 26 Thu 12 0908 C - Assef DECam Brazil
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Nov 27 Fri 13 0908 C - Assef DECam Brazil
0241 Zenteno

Nov 28 Sat 14 0908 C - Assef DECam 0017 Winkler TSpec
0241 Zenteno

Nov 29 Sun 14 0065 Shen DECam 0017 Winkler TSpec
0279 Wang

Nov 30 Mon 13 D.D. 0147 Smart TSpec

Last Updated: December 28, 2020



CTIO – Dec 2020

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Dec 1 Tue 12 0907 C - Pena DECam ENG
0298 Ye

Dec 2 Wed 11 0907 C - Pena DECam Brazil
0298 Ye

Dec 3 Thu 10 0907 C - Pena DECam 0030 Vrijmoet HRCam
0298 Ye 0009 Tokovinin

Dec 4 Fri 9 0907 C - Pena DECam 0086 Ziegler HRCam
0415 Rest

Dec 5 Sat 8 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0901 C - Uzundag Goodman

Dec 6 Sun 7 0065 Shen DECam 0901 C - Uzundag Goodman
0279 Wang

Dec 7 Mon 6 0046 Mould DECam AEON-Queue Goodman

Dec 8 Tue 5 0046 Mould DECam UNC
Holiday

Dec 9 Wed 4 0046 Mould DECam Brazil

Dec 10 Thu 3 0046 Mould DECam MSU

Dec 11 Fri 2 0046 Mould DECam MSU

Dec 12 Sat 1 0065 Shen DECam UNC
0279 Wang

Dec 13 Sun 0 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam Brazil
0253 Cooke

Dec 14 Mon 1 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam Brazil
0253 Cooke

Dec 15 Tue 2 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam Brazil
0253 Cooke

Dec 16 Wed 3 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam Brazil
0253 Cooke

Dec 17 Thu 4 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam AEON-Queue Goodman
0253 Cooke

Dec 18 Fri 5 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam Brazil
0253 Cooke

Dec 19 Sat 6 0065 Shen DECam MSU
0279 Wang

Dec 20 Sun 7 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0364 #Hardegree-Ullman Goodman

Dec 21 Mon 8 0021 Yan DECam #UNC
0415 Rest

Dec 22 Tue 9 0021 Yan DECam UNC
0241 Zenteno

Dec 23 Wed 10 0021 Yan DECam UNC
0241 Zenteno

Dec 24 Thu 11 0021 Yan DECam Brazil
Holiday 0241 Zenteno

Dec 25 Fri 12 D.D. - DECam Brazil
Holiday 0241 Zenteno DECam

Dec 26 Sat 13 0065 Shen DECam 0274 Yep Goodman
0279 Wang

Dec 27 Sun 14 D.D. - DECam 0274 Yep Goodman
0241 Zenteno DECam

Dec 28 Mon 15 D.D. - DECam 0274 Yep Goodman
0241 Zenteno DECam

Dec 29 Tue 14 D.D. - DECam 0086 Ziegler HRCam
0241 Zenteno DECam

Dec 30 Wed 13 0065 Shen DECam 0183 Metchev Spartan
0279 Wang

Dec 31 Thu 12 CLOSED CLOSED
Holiday
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CTIO – Jan 2021

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Jan 1 Fri 11 CLOSED CLOSED
Holiday

Jan 2 Sat 10 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil
0298 Ye

Jan 3 Sun 9 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam Brazil
0298 Ye

Jan 4 Mon 8 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam #UNC
0298 Ye

Jan 5 Tue 7 0065 Shen DECam Brazil
0279 Wang

Jan 6 Wed 6 0241 Zenteno DECam AEON-Queue Goodman
0305 Drlica-Wagner

Jan 7 Thu 5 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam AEON-Queue Goodman

Jan 8 Fri 4 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam MSU

Jan 9 Sat 3 0308 Dell’Antonio DECam UNC

Jan 10 Sun 2 0147 Rector DECam Brazil

Jan 11 Mon 1 0065 Shen DECam Brazil
0279 Wang

Jan 12 Tue 0 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam MSU

Jan 13 Wed 1 0914 C - Contreras DECam UNC

Jan 14 Thu 2 0914 C - Contreras DECam UNC

Jan 15 Fri 3 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam AEON-Queue Goodman

Jan 16 Sat 4 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0280 Cartier Goodman

Jan 17 Sun 5 0065 Shen DECam 0280 Cartier Goodman
0279 Wang

Jan 18 Mon 6 0241 Zenteno DECam MSU Goodman

Jan 19 Tue 7 0241 Zenteno DECam 0905 #C - Jenkins Goodman

Jan 20 Wed 8 0241 Zenteno DECam Brazil

Jan 21 Thu 9 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0902 C - Wang Goodman
0415 Rest

Jan 22 Fri 10 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0364 #Hardegree-Ullman Goodman
0241 Zenteno

Jan 23 Sat 11 0305 Drlica-Wagner DECam 0906 #C - Barba Goodman
0241 Zenteno

Jan 24 Sun 12 0065 Shen DECam 0906 C - Barba Goodman
0279 Wang

Jan 25 Mon 13 D.D. - DECam 0906 C - Barba Goodman
0241 Zenteno DECam

Jan 26 Tue 14 D.D. - DECam ENG
0241 Zenteno DECam

Jan 27 Wed 15 0241 Zenteno DECam 0364 #Hardegree-Ullman Goodman

Jan 28 Thu 14 0241 Zenteno DECam 0903 #C - Mendez HRCam

Jan 29 Fri 13 D.D. 0147 Smart TSpec

Jan 30 Sat 12 D.D. - DECam Brazil
0241 Zenteno DECam

Jan 31 Sun 11 0065 Shen DECam Brazil
0279 Wang
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